Parma MSI 12 Omaha 11              
             
July 2, 2001 at McNutt Field                     

2:00 p.m

            



 Clear - 90 degrees

Omaha (NE)        
   
ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

Epstein cf      


4
2
2
1
1
1
.500

Tannehill ss 


5
2
3
1
0
0
.600

Kilker 1b         


4
2
2
1
0
1
.500

Beck rf       
         

3
2
2
3
0
0
.667

Smagacz lf-p


3
1
0
0
0
0
.000

Pedroza dh  


3
1
1
1
1
0
.333

O’Neill 3b        


3
1
1
1
1
1
.333

Kammandel c


2
0
1
1
2
1
.500

Evans 2b                    

3
0
2
1
0
1
.667

Totals



30         11           14          10   
5             5 
.467

 Parma MSI                    
ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

Jones cf        
  

4
4
3
0
0
1
.421

VanGuilder c    


5
2
3
2
0
0
.400

Saylor 3b   


3
3
2
3
1
0
.484

I. Victor dh   


3
1
2
1
2
0
.452

Waters rf      


4
0
3
3
0
0
.407

Yoder 1b     


3
0
0
1
1
0
.369

Schoendienst ss


2
1
0
1
2
0
.314

Hutson 2b       


2
0
0
0
0
1
.171


D. Victor 2b

2
0
0
0
0  
0
.322

Begley lf       


2
1
0
0
2
0
.413

Totals



31         12           13          11 
8
3 
.387

Omaha (NE)
        
           
530   
021
0    
-
11        14
3          
  


Parma MSI         
             
102
026 
1   
-
12        13     
1

E- Saylor (16), O’Neill, Sinclair 2.  LOB- Omaha 10, Parma MSI 9.  2B- Jones 2 (2), Waters (6), Kilker, Saylor (11).  3B- Tannehill.  HR- Beck.  RBI- Beck 3, Evans, Saylor 3 (31), Pedroza, O’Neill, Kammandel, VanGuilder 2 (12), Tannehill, Kilker, Waters 3 (34), Epstein, I. Victor (30), Yoder (21), Schoendienst (12).  SB- Pedroza, Jones (2), Schoendienst 2 (6), I. Victor (4).  CS-  Tannehill, Evans, Begley (3).  HBP-  Beck 2 by by McKinnon (6) and by Ashton (2), Smagacz 2 by McKinnon and by Ashton, Jones (2) by Schwab, Saylor (3) by Schwab.  HDP- I. Victor (2), Smagacz, Tannehill.  DP-Omaha 1, Parma MSI 2.    

Omaha    
         
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k

Sinclair     
         
5.1  
9 
7  
5  
4
2           
6.57
n/a
n/a

Schwab


0  
2
4
4
1
0         
INF
n/a
n/a

Sharkey


0
0
0
0
2
0           
0.00
n/a
n/a

Smagacz  L

1.1
2
1
1
1
1
5.26
n/a
n/a

Parma MSI         
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k 
McKinnon                
2  
8 
8 
6 
3 
2        
6.28 
72    
37 


Ashton       

3  
4            
2
2
1
2         
4.67
53 
33 

Diamond  W

2   
2
1
1
0
1         
3.50
33 
16 



W- Diamond 5-0.  L- Smagacz.  WP- Sinclair 2.  UMPIRES- Woodly (hp) and Degelbeck (b).  T:  2:47.  A- 86.      

